Filing # 209726776 E-Filed 10/28/2024 03:06:16 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 2012-044972-CA-01
SECTION: CA43
JUDGE: Thomas J. Rebull

Hyman, Kelly
Plaintiff{(s)

VS.

Daoud, Arnold

Defendant(s)
/

ORDER VACATING IN PART AND CLARIFYING ORDER OF MARCH 13, 2024

This action came before the Court on NON-PARTY EUGENE VOLOKH'S MOTION [D.E. 48]
TO INTERVENE AND FOR RECONSIDERATION OF ORDER.

The Motion is granted. The order docketed March 13, 2024 is hereby vacated to the extent it can
be read or interpreted to apply to anyone other than the parties to this action. It is expressly vacated
to the extent it purports to order Mr. Volokh to take any action -- or to refrain from taking any
action. The order shall be interpreted to only apply to Defendant Arnold Daoud, or anyone acting at
his direction. The order does not apply to anyone who is not a party to this action; to be clear, this
includes any non-party who has or may write about this action or the filings docketed in this action,
or both.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida on this 28th day of October,
2024.
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Hon. Thomas J. Rebull

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
Electronically Signed
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CLERK TO RECLOSE CASE IF POST JUDGMENT

No Further Judicial Action Required on THIS MOTION

Electronically Served:

Alejandro Brito, abrito@britopllc.com

Alejandro Brito, apiriou@britopllc.com

Alejandro Brito, Icoello@britopllc.com

Bernard A Lebedeker, bal@reidburmanlaw.com
Bernard A Lebedeker, amn@reidburmanlaw.com
Bernardo Burstein, bburstein@bursteinpa.com
Bernardo Burstein, bursteinandassociates@gmail.com
Bernardo Burstein, bursteinandassociates@gmail.com
Bernardo Burstein, bburstein@bursteinpa.com

Hon. (Ret.) Gill S. Freeman, gfreeman@jamsadr.com
John W. Salmon, service2@sd-adr.com

Lawrence D Silverman, lawrence.silverman@sidley.com

Lawrence D Silverman, gportes@sidley.com
Lawrence D Silverman, efilingnotice@sidley.com
Marc J Randazza, ecf@randazza.com

Marc J Randazza, mjr@randazza.com

Marc Randazza, mjr@randazza.com

Michael T Landen, mlanden@klugerkaplan.com
Michael T Landen, mmathis@klugerkaplan.com
Michael T Landen, service@klugerkaplan.com
Todd A. Levine, tlevine@klugerkaplan.com

Physically Served:
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